Welcome to Wessex House

Head of House: Mrs Gemma Heighway gheighway@queenelizabeths.com
Student Starter Information Pack available at gueenelizabeths.com/admissions
Tutor Group Information will be available at the Meet the Tutor Evening in July

Head of House Mrs Gemma Heighway heighw neliz hs.com Restaurant

Admissions Mrs Kate Stride admissions@queenelizabeths.com Foyer

LAC Mr Mark Willis, Assistant Headteacher mwillis@gqueenelizabeths.com A203

Personalised Learning Mrs Kim Ashby, SENDCO kashby@queenelizabeths.com Restaurant

JAE Programme Mrs Rachel Bailey rbailey@gueenelizabeths.com Restaurant

Transport Mrs Katie Wareham kwareham@queenelizabeths.com Restaurant

Information on Uniform and QE Sixth Form Restaurant

YEAR 8 TRANSFER - IMPORTANT DATES
Event Allenbourn Cranborne St Michael’s Emmanuel Lockyers, Broadstone and

other non feeders

Transfer Assembly at Middle QE Staff will visit schools
School Friday 9th June Thursday 8th June Tuesday 6th June Wednesday 7th June to meet with students
(Students)
Taster Mornings at QES
(Students) Monday 19th June Thursday 22nd June Thursday 29th June Wednesday 28th June Wednesday 28th June
9.15am - 12.30pm
Meet the Tutor Evening
(Parents and Students) Thursday 6th July Thursday 6th July Thursday 6th July Thursday 6th July Thursday 6th July
5.00 - 7.00pm
Transfer Day at QES
(Students) Friday 7th July Friday 7th July Friday 7th July Friday 7th July Friday 7th July

SCHOOL UNIFORM

Bartletts Schoolwear,

52 King Street, Wimborne,
BH21 1EB

01202 856205
https://bartlettsofwimborne.

co.uk/

Strictly Appointments only
Please request an
appointment at
bartletts.schoolwear@hotmail.
co.uk or on the Bartletts
Schoolwear facebook page.
Late evening appointments
are offered on the 11th, 19th
and 27th July 2023
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PE KIT

Star Sportswear

Unit 5, Yeomans Industrial
Park, Yeomans Way,
Bournemouth, BHS8 0BJ
01202 522519
https://starsportswear.co.uk

product-category/ge/

Please visit the Star
Sportswear shop

OR

Visit the website to place
an order online
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